
R. Michael Glover

Duke General Manager, Nuclear Plant Support

Pa4FEnergy® Nuclear Corporate

Duke Energy Corporation
526 South Church Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

Mailing Address:
P. 0. Box 1006
EC07H

August 25, 2011 Charlotte, NC 28201-1006

704-382-6108

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mike.Glover@duke-energy.com

Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject: Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC (Duke Energy)
Oconee Nuclear Station, Docket Nos. 50-269, 50-270, 50-287
McGuire Nuclear Station, Docket Nos. 50-369, 50-370
Catawba Nuclear Station, Docket Nos. 50-413, 50-414
Oconee Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation, Docket No. 72-004
William States Lee III, Nuclear Station, Docket Nos. 52-018, 52-019
Southern Ohio Clean Energy Park

Submittal of Service/Distribution Listings for Routine Information,
Official Use Only and Safeguards Information

In response to a request by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) by letter dated
July 20, 2011, Duke Energy is submitting current information on company individuals authorized
to receive documents containing routine correspondence, Official Use Only (OUO), and
Safeguards Information (SGI) on issues relating to all Duke Energy plants. This
correspondence provides an update to the information for the OUO and SGI service/distribution
list as submitted to the NRC on November 10, 2010.

The enclosure provides the listing of routine information, OUO and SGI contacts for all
Duke Energy plants with current mailing addresses and email addresses.

Please suspend use of all previous listings and replace with the attached.

If you have any questions, please call L. B. Jones at 704-382-4753.

Sincerely,

R. Michael Glover
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xc:

V. M. McCree, Region II Administrator
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Marquis One Tower
245 Peachtree Center Avenue NE, Suite 1200
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1257

J. F. Stang, Jr., Senior Project Manager (ONS)
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop 0-8 G9A
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

J. H. Thompson, Project Manager (CNS & MNS)
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop 0-8 G9A
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

A. T. Sabisch
NRC Senior Resident Inspector
Oconee Nuclear Station

J. Zeiler
NRC Senior Resident Inspector
McGuire Nuclear Station

G. A. Hutto, III
NRC Senior Resident Inspector
Catawba Nuclear Station
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Mailing Addresses

All addressees in this enclosure are Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC unless otherwise noted.

General Office
P. 0. Box 1006
526 S. Church Street
Charlotte, NC 28201-1006

Oconee Nuclear Station
7800 Rochester Highway
Seneca, SC 29672-0752

McGuire Nuclear Station
12700 Hagers Ferry Road
Huntersville, NC 28078-9340

Catawba Nuclear Station
4800 Concord Road
York, SC 29745-9635
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Oconee Routine Correspondence

T. Preston Gillespie, Jr., Site Vice President, Oconee Nuclear Station, T.Gillespie@duke-energy.com

Scott L. Batson, Station Manager, Oconee Nuclear Station, Scott.Batson@duke-energy.com

Thomas D. Ray, Engineering Manager, Oconee Nuclear Station, Tom.Ray@duke-energy.com

Terry L. Patterson, Safety Assurance Manager, Oconee Nuclear Station, Terry.Patterson@duke-energy.com

Kent R. Alter, Regulatory Compliance Manager, Oconee Nuclear Station, Kent.Alter@duke-energy.com

Judy E. Smith, Licensing Administrator, Oconee Nuclear Station, Judy.Smith@duke-energy.com

David A. Baxter, Vice President Nuclear Engineering, General Office, David.Baxter@duke-energy.com

M. Christopher Nolan, Fleet Safety Assurance Manager, General Office, Chris.Nolan@duke-energy.com

Charles J. Thomas, Fleet Licensing Manager, General Office, Jeff.Thomas@duke-energy.com

Luellen B. Jones, Fleet Licensing Engineer, General Office, Luellen.Jones@duke-energy.com

Lara S. Nichols, Vice President-Legal, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
Lara.Nichols@duke-energy.com

David A. Cummings, Associate General Counsel, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
David.Cummings@duke-energy.com

McGuire Routine Correspondence

Regis T. Repko, Site Vice President, McGuire Nuclear Station, Regis.Repko@duke-energy.com

Steven D. Capps, Station Manager, McGuire Nuclear Station, Steven.Capps@duke-energy.com

Clark E. Curry, Engineering Manager, McGuire Nuclear Station, Clark.Curry@duke-energy.com

H. Duncan Brewer, Safety Assurance Manager, McGuire Nuclear Station,
Duncan. Brewer@duke-energy.com

Ken L. Ashe, Regulatory Compliance Manager, McGuire Nuclear Station, Ken.Ashe@duke-energy.com

Kay L. Crane, Senior Licensing Specialist, McGuire Nuclear Station, Kay.Crane@duke-energy.com

David A. Baxter, Vice President Nuclear Engineering, General Office, David.Baxter@duke-energy.com

M. Christopher Nolan, Fleet Safety Assurance Manager, General Office, Chris.Nolan@duke-energy.com

Charles J. Thomas, Fleet Licensing Manager, General Office, Jeff.Thomas@duke-energy.com

Luellen B. Jones, Fleet Licensing Engineer, General Office, Luellen.Jones@duke-energy.com

Lara S. Nichols, Vice President-Legal, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
Lara.Nichols@duke-energy.com

David A. Cummings, Associate General Counsel, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
David.Cummings@duke-energy.com

Beth J. Horsley, Wholesale Customer Relations, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
Beth. Horsley@duke-energy.com
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Catawba Routine Correspondence

James R. Morris, Site Vice President, Catawba Nuclear Station, Jim.Morris@duke-energy.com

George T. Hamrick, Station Manager, Catawba Nuclear Station, George.Hamrick@duke-energy.com

Tanya M. Hamilton, Engineering Manager, Catawba Nuclear Station, Tanya.Hamrilton@duke-energy.com

Steven B. Putnam, Safety Assurance Manager, Catawba Nuclear Station,
Steven.Putnam@duke-energy.com

Randall D. Hart, Regulatory Compliance Manager, Catawba Nuclear Station, Randy.Hart@duke-energy.com

David A. Baxter, Vice President Nuclear Engineering, General Office, David. Baxter@duke-energy.com

M. Christopher Nolan, Fleet Safety Assurance Manager, General Office, Chris.Nolan@duke-energy.com

Charles J. Thomas, Fleet Licensing Manager, General Office, Jeff.Thomas@duke-energy.com

Luellen B. Jones, Fleet Licensing Engineer, General Office, Luellen.Jones@duke-energy.com

Lara S. Nichols, Vice President-Legal, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
Lara.Nichols@duke-energy.com

David A. Cummings, Associate General Counsel, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
David.Cummings@duke-energy.com

Beth J. Horsley, Wholesale Customer Relations, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
Beth .Horsley@duke-energy.com

Lee Nuclear and Southern Ohio Clean Energy Park Routine Correspondence

Ronald A. Jones, Vice President Nuclear Plant Development, General Office,
Ron.Jones@duke-energy.com

Peter S. Hastings, Licensing Manager, General Office, Peter.Hastings@duke-energy.com

Lara S. Nichols, Vice President-Legal, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
Lara.Nichols@duke-energy.com

Kathryn B. Nolan, Associate General Counsel, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
Kate.Nolan@duke-energy.com
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Oconee Official Use Only (OUO) Contacts

T. Preston Gillespie, Jr., Site Vice President, Oconee Nuclear Station, T.Gillespie@duke-energy.com

Terry L. Patterson Safety Assurance Manager, Oconee Nuclear Station, Terry.Patterson@duke-energy.com

Kent R. Alter, Regulatory Compliance Manager, Oconee Nuclear Station, Kent.Alter@duke-energy.com

Terry W. King, Security Manager, Oconee Nuclear Station, Terry.King@duke-energy.com

Daniel C. Durham, Security Safeguards Administrator, Oconee Nuclear Station,
Danny.Durham@duke-energy.com

David G. Black, Fleet Security Manager, General Office, David.Black@duke-energy.com

Timothy J. Wadsworth, Security Specialist, General Office, Timothy.Wadsworth@duke-energy.com

David A. Cummings, Associate General Counsel, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
David.Cummings@duke-energy.com

McGuire OUO Contacts

Regis T. Repko, Site Vice President, McGuire Nuclear Station, Regis.Repko@duke-energy.com

H. Duncan Brewer, Safety Assurance Manager, McGuire Nuclear Station,

Duncan. Brewer@duke-energy.com

Ken L. Ashe, Regulatory Compliance Manager, McGuire Nuclear Station, Ken.Ashe@duke-energy.com

Scotty R. Russ, Security Manager, McGuire Nuclear Station, Scotty.Russ@duke-energy.com

Ellis S. Sellers, Security Safeguards Administrator, McGuire Nuclear Station,
Steve.Sellers@duke-energy.com

David G. Black, Fleet Security Manager, General Office, David.Black@duke-energy.com

Timothy J. Wadsworth, Security Specialist, General Office, Timothy.Wadsworth@duke-energy.com

David A. Cummings, Associate General Counsel, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
David.Cumm ings@duke-energy.com

Catawba OUO Contacts

James R. Morris, Site Vice President, Catawba Nuclear Station, Jim.Morris@duke-energy.com

Steven B. Putnam, Safety Assurance Manager, Catawba Nuclear Station,
Steven.Putnam@duke-energy.com

Randall D. Hart, Regulatory Compliance Manager, Catawba Nuclear Station,

Randy.Hart@duke-energy.com

William T. Byers, Ill, Security Manager, Catawba Nuclear Station, William.Byers@duke-energy.com

Betty F. Johnson, Security Safeguards Administrator, Catawba Nuclear Station,
Betty Johnson@duke-energy.com

David G. Black, Fleet Security Manager, General Office, David.Black@duke-energy.com

Timothy J. Wadsworth, Security Specialist, General Office, Timothy.Wadsworth@duke-energy.com

David A. Cummings, Associate General Counsel, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
David.Cummings@duke-energy.com



U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
August 25, 2011
Page 5 of 5 Enclosure

Lee Nuclear and Southern Ohio Clean Energy Park OUO Contacts

Ronald A. Jones, Vice President Nuclear Plant Development, General Office,
Ron.Jones@duke-energy.com

Richard L. Browder, Safeguards Administrator, General Office, Richard.Browder@duke-energy.com

David G. Black, Fleet Security Manager, General Office, David.Black@duke-energy.com

Timothy J. Wadsworth, Security Specialist, General Office, Timothy.Wadsworth@duke-energy.com

Kathryn B. Nolan, Associate General Counsel, Duke Energy Corporation, General Office
Kate.Nolan@duke-energy.com

Oconee Safeguards Contacts

Terry W. King, Security Manager, Oconee Nuclear Station, Terry. King@duke-energy.com

Daniel C. Durham, Security Safeguards Administrator, Oconee Nuclear Station
Danny.Durham@duke-energy.com

David G. Black, Fleet Security Manager, General Office, David.Black@duke-energy.com

Timothy J. Wadsworth, Security Specialist, General Office, Timothy.Wadsworth@duke-energy.com

McGuire Safeguards Contacts

Scotty R. Russ, Security Manager, McGuire Nuclear Station, Scotty.Russ@duke-energy.com

Ellis S. Sellers, Security Safeguards Administrator, McGuire Nuclear Station
Steve.Sellers@duke-energy.com

David G. Black, Fleet Security Manager, General Office, David.Black@duke-energy.com

Timothy J. Wadsworth, Security Specialist, General Office, Timothy.Wadsworth@duke-energy.com

Catawba Safeguards Contacts

William T. Byers, Ill, Security Manager, Catawba Nuclear Station, William.Byers@duke-energy.com

Betty F. Johnson, Security Safeguards Administrator, Catawba Nuclear Station,
Betty.Johnson@duke-energy.com

David G. Black, Fleet Security Manager, General Office, David.Black@duke-energy.com

Timothy J. Wadsworth, Security Specialist, General Office, Tim othy.Wadsworth@duke-energy.com

Lee Nuclear Safeguards Contacts

Richard L. Browder, Safeguards Administrator, General Office, Richard. Browder@duke-energy.com

David G. Black, Fleet Security Manager, General Office, David.Black@duke-energy.com

Timothy J. Wadsworth, Security Specialist, General Office, Timothy.Wadsworth@duke-energy.com


